
  

Masses atòmiques P=31 S=32

4 P (s) + 3 S (s) → P 4 S3( s)

mP=20 g mS=10 g mP4S 3
=?

M P=31 g
mol

M S=32 g
mol

nP=
mP

M P

n p=
20
31

=0,645mol

nS=
mS

M S

Com que es consumeixen 4 
àtoms de P per cada 3 de S

nP
4

=0,645
4

=0,161
nS
3

=0,313
3

=0,104
El reactiu 

limitant és S

Relació estequiomètrica 
entre incògnita i dada 

nP 4S 3

nS
=1

3
nP4 S 3

=
nS
3

=0,104mol

M P 4S 3
=220 g /mol

mP4S 3
=nP4 S3

⋅M P4 S 3
=0,104mol×220

g
mol

=22,88 g

nS=
10
32

=0,313mol


	Slide 13

